
BROOKINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT 

2015-16 Athletic E-Mail Directory 
 Randy Soma, Activities Admin. 696-4112 Shar Quam, Admin. Assistant  696-4111 

 Paul von Fischer, Principal  696-4100 Dave Kuhlman, MS Ath.Mgr.  696-4529 

 Tim Steffensen, MMS Principal 696-4500   

 
ATHLETIC TRAINER    ________________  

Angela Brown angela.brown@k12.sd.us   

BOYS’ BASKETBALL______________________________                         
Travis Engebretson    travis.engebretson@k12.sd.us    Head   

Jarrod Huntimer     jarrod.huntimer@k12.sd.us         JV 

Isaac Hansen    isaac.hansen@k12.sd.us      Soph 

Taylor Johnson    taylor.johnson@k12.sd.us         Frosh  

Ken Tiefenthaler    ken.tiefenthaler@k12.sd.us Head-8th 

Tyler Bolstad    tyler.bolstad@k12.sd.us        Asst.-8th 

Jarret Janke          jarret.janke@k12.sd.us         Head-7th  

Tyler Schneider    tyler.schneider@k12.sd.us      Asst.7th 

BOYS’ GOLF    ___ 

Bill Scholten  lbsperch@svwireless.com     Head 

Vonda Bjorklund  vonda.bjorklund@k12.sd.us        Asst. 

BOYS’ TENNIS _____________________________  

Brian Dobbs  brian.dobbs@k12.sd.us               Head 

Steve Binkley              steve.binkley@k12.sd.us               Asst.  
BOYS SOCCER                                                                             

Steve Binkley             steve.binkley@k12.sd.us               Head 

Adam Juba                  Adam.Juba@k12.sd.us                   Asst. 

Andrew Helling                               Asst. 

CROSS COUNTRY  ________________________________ 

Chris Gruenhagen  chris.gruenhagen@k12.sd.us      Head 

Rachelle Engbrecht  rachelle.engbrecht@k12.sd.us      Asst. 

Shelly DeHaven          sd3kids@gmail.com            MMS Asst. 

EQUIPMENT MANAGER _______                    
Todd Jorgenson todd.jorgenson@k12.sd.us  

FOOTBALL_______________________________________               

Lee Schmidt        lee.schmidt@k12.sd.us                 Head 

Scott Miller  scott.miller@k12.sd.us                  Asst. 

Ken Vigdal  ken.vigdal@k12.sd.us                   Asst. 

Ken Tiefenthaler  ken.tiefenthaler@k12.sd.us           Asst. 

Jason Sebern  jason.sebern@k12.sd.us       Head-Soph 

Jarrod Huntimer          jarrod.huntimer@k12.sd.us    Asst.-Soph 

Travis Engebretson  travis.engebretson@k12.sd.usHead-9th 

Matt Christie  matt.christie@k12.sd.us          Asst.9th 

John Rasmussen  john.rasmussen@k12.sd.us     Head-8th 

Eric Toft   eric.toft@k12.sd.us                 Asst.-8th 

Matt Hanson                matt.hanson@K12.sd.us           Asst.8th 

Isaac Hansen  isaac.hansen@k12.sd.us          Head-7th 

Jason Hirrschoff  jason.hirrschoff@k12.sd.us     Asst.-7th 

Taylor Johnson            taylor.johnson@k12.sd.us        Asst.-7th 

WRESTLING_________________________________       
Scott Miller                scott.miller@k12.sd.us  Head  

Ken Vigdal ken.vigdal@k12.sd.us  Asst. 

Matt Hanson matt.hanson@K12.sd.us       Head – 9th 

Eric Toft eric.toft@k12.sd.us               Head-MS 

Gary Maffett        gary.maffett@k12.sd.us         Asst.-MS 

 

CONDITIONING-Out of Season______________________    

John Livingston  john.livingston@k12.sd.us  

Jason Sebern  jason.sebern@k12.sd.us  

Lee Schmidt                 lee.schmidt@k12.sd.us  

 

 TRANSPORTATION DEPT.________________________   

Brant Ravenscroft       brant.ravenscroft@k12.sd.us  

 

 

 

 

 COMPETITIVE SPIRIT_____________________________                 

Amy Paulson   amyjpaulson@gmail.com              Head  

TBD                   Asst. Cheer 

Ellie Livingston    elliealaynelivingston@gmail.com   Asst. Dance 

GIRLS’ BASKETBALL_______________________________                  
Lynn Frederick    lynn.frederick@k12.sd.us          Head 

Jason Smidt    jason.smidt@k12.sd.us                      JV 

Mark Kreie    mark.kreie@k12.sd.us    Soph 

Jerry Carr                      jerry.carr55@gmail.com           Frosh 

Brett Larsen                   brett.larsen@k12.sd.us     Head-8th 

Chad Adamson    chad.adamson@k12.sd.us         Asst.-8th 

Mitch McLagen     mitch.mclagen@k12.sd.us       Head-7th 

Rachel Novak       Asst-7th 

GIRLS’ GOLF  ______________________________     __   

Bill Scholten    lbsperch@svwireless.com           Head 

Holly Sebern                  holly.sebern@k12.sd.us                  Asst. 

GIRLS SOCCER                                

Nathan Tritle               nathan.tritle@k12.sd.us                   Head 

Travis Whitehead          tkwhitehead32@gmail.com              Asst. 

Mike Starace                 mike.starace@gmail.com                  Asst. 

GIRLS’ TENNIS        __________________________________ 

Brian Dobbs    brian.dobbs@k12.sd.us          Head 

Karla Piearson               karla.piearson@k12.sd.us               Asst. 

GYMNASTICS  __________________________________ 

Rachelle Engbrecht     rachelle.engbrecht@k12.sd.us        Head 

Jim Hazelton    jim.hazelton@k12.sd.us            Asst. 

TBD                        Asst.  
SIDELINE CHEER   _________________________________ 

Becky Palmer               rebecca.palmer@k12.sd.us                   Fall 

Amy Paulson                 amyjpaulson@gmail.com               Winter 

TRACK & FIELD ___________________________________       

Jason Sebern    jason.sebern@k12.sd.us          Head 

Vonda Bjorklund    vonda.bjorklund@k12.sd.us            Asst. 

Lynn Frederick    lynn.frederick@k12.sd.us                Asst. 

TBD                Asst. 

Jim Hazelton    jim.hazelton@k12.sd.us            Asst. 

Gary Maffett    gary.maffett@k12.sd.us            Asst. 

John Livingston    john.livingston@k12.sd.us        Head-JV 

Ken Vigdal    ken.vigdal@k12.sd.us        Head-MS 8th Boys 

Matt Christie    matt.christie@k12.sd.us     Head-MS 7th Boys 

Karen Gordon    Karen.gordon@k12.sd.us    Head-MS 8th Girls 

Rachelle Engbrecht   rachelle.engbrecht@k12.sd.us  Head-MS 7th Girls 

Matt Christie    matt.christie@k12.sd.us             MS-Asst. 

John Rasmussen    john.rasmussen@k12.sd.us         MS-Asst. 

Jason Hirrschoff    jason.hirrschoff@k12.sd.us         MS-Asst. 

Michelle Adamson    michele.adamson@k12.sd.us      MS-Asst. 
VOLLEYBALL  __________________________________ 

Jodi Melius   jodi.melius@k12.sd.us              Head 

Michele Adamson   michele.adamson@k12.sd.us                   JV 

Andrea Gullickson   andrea.gullickson@k12.sd.us              Soph 

Tina Birgen   tina.birgen@k12.sd.us                        Frosh 

Michelle Jewett   michelle.jewett@k12.sd.us             Head 8th 

Christy Carlson   christy.carlson@jacks.sdstate.edu  Asst. 8th 

Alyssa Tvedt   Alyssa.tvedt@jacks.sdstate.edu      Asst. 8th 

Chad Caldwell   chad.caldwell@k12.sd.us            Head 7th  

Carissa Hillmer   Carissa.hillmer@jacks.sdstate.edu  Asst. 7th 

Ellen Hollman              ellen.hollman@k12.sd.us                 Asst. 7th  
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